RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 12, 2013 and by the Obion County Commission on August 19, 2013; and
- WHEREAS, the State of Tennessee has approved a Tennessee Tobacco Settlement Grant 2014 for Obion County; and
- WHEREAS, the Coordinated School Health Director for the Obion County Schools has agreed to oversee this grant; and
- WHEREAS, this grant was received after January 1, 2014 and was not included in the General Purpose School Budget approved by the Obion County Commission and the Obion County Board of Education; and
- WHEREAS, the Coordinated School Health Director has also agreed to oversee a Backpack Program for children in the Obion County Schools funded through donations; and
- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget must be amended to include said expenditures since all of these additional costs must be accounted for within the General Purpose School Fund.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

<u>INCREASE</u>	REVENUE	
46000	State of Tennessee	
46590	Other State Education Funds	24,445
44000	Other Local Revenues	
44570	Contributions and Gifts	5,000
<u>INCREASE</u>	(expenditures)	
Acct. #72120	Health Services	
Acct. #72120-189	Other Salaries and Wages	1,360
Acct. #72120-355	Travel	4,000
Acct. #72120-422	Food Supplies (Backpack)	5,000
Acct. #72120-429	Supplies	16,285
Acct. #72620-524	Staff Development	2,800
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:	FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMMISSION:	
	_	_
Brian Rainey	Ralph Puckett	
ChairmanChairman		

Russell J. Davis, Director of Schools
Secretary to the Board

Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 2nd day of June, 2014.

Adopted by the County Commission of Obion County, Tennessee, this ______ day of ______, 2014.

Approved:______

Benny McGuire

County Mayor